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No. 653, S.] [Published July 23, 1959.
CHAPTER 199

AN ACT to amend 66.023 (5) of the statutes, as created by chapter 130,
laws of 1959, relating to applying said section 66.023 (which relates
to the effective date of consolidation or annexation of territory to a
city operating under a city school plan) only to cities operating under
the city school plan.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.023 (5) of the statues, as created by chapter 180, laws of 1959, is
amended to read:

66.023 (5) This section * * * applies only to cities operating under
$8..40.80 to 40.827. '

Approved July 20, 1959.
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